Art.

Executors and Administrators—
Cont’d:
Debts—Cont’d:

No allowance for claims not
passed or proved as herein
required in account of ad-
ministrator ....._........... 93

Not bound to recognize claims
unless duly exhibited and
legally authenticated, or
passed by orphans’ court, or

suit is pending thereon...... 93
Notice to creditors of distribu-
1710 ) 1 R 93
Effect of ........... ... ... 93
Report and certificate to be
evidence .........o.i..... 93
Report of notice and certificate
of orphang’ court............ 93
Oath by one of several creditors
with vouchers sufficient. . ... 93
Open accounts; oath and mode of
proof required .............. 93
Order of payment of claims; pre-
ferential claims ............. 93

Passing of claim by orphans’ court
not to give validity thereto. 93
Payment of claims; interest on
claims, when to cease........ 93
Not passed by court or proved
to be at risk of administrator. 93
Payment of claims within 13
months from letters required ;
proviso; subsequent distribu-

17T 93
Presentation of claim after assets
paid away ... ... .oiea..-s 93

Proceedings after such rejec-
tion; subsequent divideneds. 93

Priority as to payment.......... 93
Proof of Claims Against Dece-
dent:
Assignee of bond, specialty,
note, bill, ete............... 93

Judgment or decree against de-
cedent; oath of creditor or as-
SIENEE .. vv e 93

Mode and requirements of
proof to prefer rent; distress
not affected ................ 93

Protest of bill of exchange;
when required by executor or

administrator .............. 93
Rent, proof of claim for....... 93
Specialty, bond, note or pro-

tested bill of exchange...... 93

Rejection of claim by administra-
tor; his authority in premises. 93
Creditor to bring suit within
nine months, or claim barred. 93
Retention of funds by administra-
tor to meet claim in litiga-
tion on approval of court.... 93
Sale of property for payment of.. 93
Where decedent left real estate
but no personal estate; title 93
Declarations by and against....... 75

Decree against when seeking to
stay proceedings at law...... 16

InpEX

See.

102

124

107
116

119
118
89

123
105
107

87

106
114
112

92

104
112,113

111
292

117
28(90
94-95

103-105)

89

Art.

Executors and Administrators—
Cont'd:

Deposit of funds; administrator or
other fiduciary may arrange
for, subject to order of court
or sureties ................. 93

Distribution: (See Debts, here-
under.)

Advancements; what gifts not
treated as .................. 93
When brought into hotch-pot.. 93
Widow to have no advantage
in bringing same into reckon-
] 11 93
Advance payment to distributee
in straitened circumstances;
requirements; bond; petition
and notice to administrator.. 93
Death of person entitled before
distribution ................ 93
Females of age at eighteen when
distribution of personal prop-
erty made at majority....... 93
Meeting of legatees for distribu-
tion of personal estate under

control of court............. 93
Notice of; requirements...... 93
To protect administrator or

executor .................. 93

Order of distribution among next

of kin ..... .............. 093
Brothers and sisters and de-

scendants thereof .......... 93
Child or children of deceased

child ...................... 93
Children, share of............. 93

Collaterals; no representation. 93
Distributees of equal degree to

take equally ............... 93
Father; share of.............. 93
Grandfather, when to take.... 93

Grandmother, when to take... 93
Illigitimates; how far per-
sonalty and realty passes end
descends to ................ 93
Mother, share of.............. 93
Posthumous children and rela-
tions; which entitled to take 93
When no relations within fifth
degree; surplus payable to
school commissioners ..... 93
Appearance of legal represen-
tatives after such payment;
rule as to collateral claim-

ants ......ooiiioiiiiiia.. 93
Whole and half blood to take

without distinction ......... 93

Wife or husband, share of..... 93

Sale of property and distribution
of proceeds when division im-
possible by agreement...... 93
Specific Articles or Property:

By court after summons where
administrator cannot satisfy
parties ..................... 93

By two disinterested parties;
sale for distribution on re-
commendation of such per-
1107 11 93

3863

41

133
133

133

148
140
150
151
151
151

127-139

135-138
144

133
132,133
138

133

134
139
139

142
134
141
143
144
138

128-130

145

145

146



