Executors and Administrators— **Cont'd:**	Art.	See.	Executors and Administrators— $Cont'd$:	Art.	Sec.
Debts—Cont'd: No allowance for claims not passed or proved as herein			Deposit of funds; administrator or other fiduciary may arrange for, subject to order of court		
required in account of administrator Not bound to recognize claims	93	102	or sureties	93	41
unless duly exhibited and legally authenticated, or passed by orphans' court, or			Advancements; what gifts not treated as	93 93	133 133
suit is pending thereon Notice to creditors of distribu-	93	124	Widow to have no advantage in bringing same into reckon-		-55
tion Effect of	93 93	107 116 119	ing	93	133
Report of notice and certificate of orphans' court	93 93	119	requirements; bond; petition and notice to administrator.	93	148
Oath by one of several creditors with vouchers sufficient	93	89	Death of person entitled before distribution	93	140
Open accounts; oath and mode of proof required	93	96	Females of age at eighteen when distribution of personal prop-	0.2	150
Order of payment of claims; pre- ferential claims	93	123	erty made at majority Meeting of legatees for distribu- tion of personal estate under	93	150
Passing of claim by orphans' court not to give validity thereto.	93	105	control of court Notice of; requirements	93 93	151 151
Payment of claims; interest on claims, when to cease	93	107	To protect administrator or executor	93	151
Not passed by court or proved to be at risk of administrator. Payment of claims within 13	93	87	Order of distribution among next of kin	93	127-139
months from letters required; proviso; subsequent distribu-	00	100	Brothers and sisters and descendants thereof	93	135-138 144
Presentation of claim after assets	93	106 114	Child or children of deceased child	93	133
Proceedings after such rejec-	93 93	112	Children, share of	93 93	132, 133 138
tion; subsequent divideneds. Priority as to payment Proof of Claims Against Dece-	93	5	Distributees of equal degree to take equally	93	133
dent: Assignee of bond, specialty, note, bill, etc	93	92	Father; share of	93 93 93	134 139 139
Judgment or decree against de- cedent; oath of creditor or as-		-	Illigitimates; how far personalty and realty passes and	93	142
Mode and requirements of proof to prefer rent; distress	93	88	descends to	93	134
not affected	93	95	tions; which entitled to take When no relations within fifth degree; surplus payable to	93	141
administrator	93 93	93 94	school commissioners Appearance of legal representatives after such payment;	93	143
tested bill of exchange Rejection of claim by administra-	93	90	rule as to collateral claim- ants	93	144
tor; his authority in premises. Creditor to bring suit within	93	104	Whole and half blood to take without distinction	93	138
nine months, or claim barred. Retention of funds by administrator to meet claim in litiga-	93	112, 113	Wife or husband, share of Sale of property and distribution of proceeds when division im-	93	128–130
tion on approval of court Sale of property for payment of Where decedent left real estate	93 93	111 292	possible by agreement Specific Articles or Property: By court after summons where	93	145
but no personal estate; title Declarations by and against	93 75	117 28(90 94–95 103–105)	administrator cannot satisfy parties	93	145
Decree against when seeking to stay proceedings at law	16	89	commendation of such persons	93	146